# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT3503383

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	<b>Execution Date</b>	
ERIK SMYTH	08/26/2015	
GRAHAM SKINNER	08/27/2015	
DEBORAH ALLAN	08/26/2015	

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name: INSIGNIA TECHNOLOGIES LTD		
Street Address:	BIOCITY SCOTLAND, BO'NESS ROAD	
City:	NEWHOUSE	
State/Country:	GREAT BRITAIN	
Postal Code:	ML1 5UH	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	14771180	

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (614)223-9330

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 614-223-9364

Email: tkendrick@beneschlaw.com

BENESCH FRIEDLANDER COPLAN & ARONOFF **Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: 41 SOUTH HIGH STREET

Address Line 2: **SUITE 2600** 

Address Line 4: COLUMBUS, OHIO 43215-3506

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	36315-32
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	THOMAS Y. KENDRICK
SIGNATURE:	/Thomas Y. Kendrick/
DATE SIGNED:	08/28/2015

### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=P111783US01-assignment#page1.tif source=P111783US01-assignment#page2.tif source=P111783US01-assignment#page3.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 036444 FRAME: 0694 503456758

source=P111783US01-assignment#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 036444 FRAME: 0695

Erik Smyth Graham Skinner Deborah Allan to Insignia Technologies Ltd.

WHEREAS we, Erik Smyth, of Dundee, in the United Kingdom, Graham Skinner, of Glasgow, in the United Kingdom, and Deborah Allan, of Edinburgh, in the United Kingdom, (collectively, the "ASSIGNORS"), have made certain inventions for which patent applications were filed as follows:

Туре	Application Number	Date Filed	Title
PCT International	PCT/GB2014/050585	February 27,	Time Passage Indicator
Patent Application		2014	
United States Utility Patent Application	14/771,180	August 27, 2015	Time Passage Indicator
		***************************************	

#### And

WHEREAS, Insignia Technologies Ltd, a limited company registered in Scotland, GB, having a place of business at BioCity Scotland, Bo'ness Road, Newhouse, Lanarkshire, ML1 5UH, in the United Kingdom, herein called "ASSIGNEE," is desirous of acquiring ASSIGNORS' entire right, title, and interest in said inventions and applications therefor, and in any patent or patents to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, To All Whom It May Concern, be it known that, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto the said ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNORS' entire right, title, and interest in and to the inventions shown, described, or claimed therein, and the full and exclusive right and title to the said applications executed by ASSIGNORS, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States and in all foreign countries therefor; and in and to any extensions, reissues, divisions, or renewals thereof; and ASSIGNORS do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents or other proper Officer, to issue such Letters Patent, or any of them, to the said ASSIGNEE, as the assignee of ASSIGNORS' entire right, title, and interest in and to the same for the sole use and behoof of the said ASSIGNEE, and its successors or assigns.

And ASSIGNORS further covenant and agree that ASSIGNORS will, at the request and expense of the said ASSIGNEE, execute such other and further assurances of title as may be necessary or proper to fully convey the interest herein sought to be conveyed; that ASSIGNORS will, at the request and expense of the said ASSIGNEE, execute such application papers as may be desired

Page 1 of 4

Erik Smyth Graham Skinner Deborah Allan to Insignia Technologies Ltd.

by the said ASSIGNEE for the filing of any division or renewal of the applications herein conveyed, or for the reissues or extensions of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said applications, and will execute such Supplemental Oaths and Preliminary Statements, or other papers as desired by the said ASSIGNEE.

And ASSIGNORS further assign unto the said ASSIGNEE ASSIGNORS' whole right, title, and interest to the invention disclosed in the application throughout all countries foreign to the United States, and do hereby authorize the said ASSIGNEE to apply for patents therefor in its own name in countries where such procedure is proper and to claim the benefit of the International Convention and do agree to execute applications for the said invention in the several countries where it is necessary that the same be executed by the inventors, and to execute assignments of such applications and the patents to be obtained therefor to the said assignee, as well as all other necessary papers.

ASSIGNORS hereby expressly authorize Benesch, Friedlander, Coplan & Aronoff to insert into this Assignment the application number and filing date of our United States Utility Patent Application, titled "Time Passage Indicator," after the filing of the Application, including where the filing of the Application occurs subsequent to the date of execution of this Assignment.

	DUNDEE	(location)	on	this	26th	day	O
Aug	, 2015.						
					,		
				110	И		
			Est	ゆう	md (		
					$\cup$		
	-		Eri	k Smyth			

Page 2 of 4

Erik Smyth Graham Skinner Deborah Allan to Insignia Technologies Ltd.

	REOF I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal at
<u>NEWHOUSE</u>	(location) on this 27 <sup>th</sup> day of AUGUST , 2015.
	affer
	Graham Skinner

Erik Smyth Graham Skinner Deborah Allan to Insignia Technologies Ltd.

	ESTIMONY WHEREOF					
··········	Buenos Aires, Argentina	(location) on this	$26^{th}$	day of	August	, 2015.
					Outstand.	Alla
			Đ	leborah A	llan	

Page 4 of 4

PATENT REEL: 036444 FRAME: 0699

**RECORDED: 08/28/2015**